PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2647366

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	Y DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
BO ZHENG		0	9/27/2013
JUNGTAE KWON		0	9/27/2013
GUS YEUNG	10/18/2013		0/18/2013
YEW KEONG CHOI	NG	1	0/18/2013
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA		
Nome]
Name:			
Street Address:		RN ROAD, CHERRY HINTON	
City:			
State/Country:			
Postal Code: CB1 9NJ			
PROPERTY NUMBE		Number	
PROPERTY NUMBE Property ⁻ Application Number	Туре	Number 14037413	
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	Type	816-4100	
Property ⁻ Application Number CORRESPONDENC	Type	14037413	
Property ⁻ Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email:	Type : E DATA (703) 703-4 krm(14037413 816-4100 916-4000	
Property ⁻ Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> Correspondent Name	Type : E DATA (703) 703-4 krm(/ be sent via US	14037413 816-4100 916-4000 9nixonvan.com	
Property ⁻ Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	Type : E DATA (703) 703-4 krm(/ be sent via US / e: STAI 901	14037413 816-4100 916-4000 9nixonvan.com <i>Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> NLEY C. SPOONER NORTH GLEBE ROAD	
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Type : E DATA (703) 703-4 krm(<i>be sent via US</i> e: STAI 901 I 11TH	14037413 816-4100 916-4000 9nixonvan.com <i>Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> ILEY C. SPOONER IORTH GLEBE ROAD FLOOR	
Property ⁻ Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	Type : E DATA (703) 703-4 krm(<i>be sent via US</i> e: STAI 901 I 11TH	14037413 816-4100 916-4000 9nixonvan.com <i>Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> NLEY C. SPOONER NORTH GLEBE ROAD	
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Type : E DATA (703) 703-4 krm(/ be sent via US / e: STAI 901 I 11TH ARLI	14037413 816-4100 916-4000 9nixonvan.com <i>Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> ILEY C. SPOONER IORTH GLEBE ROAD FLOOR	
Property ⁻ Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Type	14037413 816-4100 916-4000 9nixonvan.com <i>Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> ILEY C. SPOONER NORTH GLEBE ROAD FLOOR NGTON, VIRGINIA 22203	
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Type	14037413 816-4100 916-4000 9nixonvan.com Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. ILEY C. SPOONER IORTH GLEBE ROAD FLOOR NGTON, VIRGINIA 22203 SCS-550-1656	

Signature:	/Stanley C. Spooner/
Date:	12/13/2013
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
Total Attachments: 4 source=550-1656DeclAssign1#page1.tif source=550-1656DeclAssign1#page2.tif source=550-1656DeclAssign1#page3.tif source=550-1656DeclAssign1#page4.tif	

. esta di

	Attorney Docket Numbe First Named Inventor	r SCS-550-1656 Bo Zheng
INVENTOR'S DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT		
APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63) USING AN APPLICA	TION DATA SHEE	T (37 CFR 1.76)
Declaration Submitted With Initial Filing		
OR		
Declaration Submitted After Initial Filing (surcharge (37 C.F.R. § 1.	16(f)) required)	
	იაე. შ. 18.ა. და	
A Memory Device and Method of Operation o	i Such a lytemory De	wice
(Title of the Invention)		
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:		an a
This declaration is directed to:		a an an an an Arthread Arthread an Arthread Arthread Arthread Arthread Arthread Arthread Arthread Arthread Arth Arthread Arthread Arth
The attached application,		En la contra de la c
	037,413	🕼 - Maga ana ao amin'ny kaodim-paositra 7665.
filed on26 September 2013	- 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997	
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.		in in the state in the second s
I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishat		Chronica i Sandari - Parana a sala shira. An misani a mini kasarta sa gardhir ani shirin.
by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.		
WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention in the App	lication identified above.	a de la constante de la constan
WHEREAS, ARM Limited (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the United Kingdom, Cherry Hinton, Cambridge CB1 9NJ, United Kingdom, is desirous of acquiring an interest		business ^t at 110 Fulbourn Road
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuab acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfe representatives, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in the United States of Americ in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all subsequent applications reissues, and substitutes of said application, and all resulting patents, together with the ri- Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs to which the United States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its Interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, as that ASSIGNEE'S attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have represented only ASSIGNEE, this invention;	rs unto the said ASSIGNEE, it ca and all foreign countries, it based thereon including any ght of priority under the Intern and Industrial Models, and a d requests the Commissione signs, and legal representativ	Is successors, assigns, and legal rand to the invention as described and all continuations, divisions, ational Convention for the ny other international agreements r of Palents and Trademarks to es. It is understood and agreed
ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patents based the ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns	reon, growing out of or relate	d to the said invention;
full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred; and ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration	•	
filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE. AGREED and executed as noted below:		
LEGAL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR: (E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Sumame)		
80		Zheng
Invenior's Signature:	Date: 2/	27/2013
[3] Additional inventors are being named on the 1 supplet (Page 1 of 2)	nental sheet(s) PTO/AIA710	attacillad hereto
	ONAL INVENTOR(tal Sheet (for PTO/AIA//08/09	
[X] TICK TO INDICATE ADDITIONAL INVENTORS ON ADDITIONAL	SHEET	1297291

PATENT REEL: 031776 FRAME: 0805

Serial	No.

9. QIK 16. N (Page 2 of 2)

Junglae			Kwon
Inventor's Signature:	Jungthe Kom	Date: 9/2	7 /13
Legal Name of Additional Joint			
(E.g., Given Name (first and middle (Gus	if any)) and Family Name or Surname)		Vouna
Inventor's Signature:		Date:	Yeung
na na Statu ing Kabupatén na Statu ing Kabupatén na Statu ing Kabupatén na Statu ing Kabupatén ng Kabupatén ng			
Legal Name of Additional Joint	Inventor, if any:		
コード 一般 うちもん いいしょう	if any)) and Family Name or Sumame)	*	
Yew Inventor's Signature:	Keong	Date:	Chong
arventor a cigratistic.		L'ale.	
		en Menseer en service. F	
	an a gir 🐝 annan a stàiteanna 1890. Na Stàitean Airteanna an Airtean Airtean.		an an an an ann an tarairte. Bhailte an tarairte an tarairte an tarairte
			n an
in the second	bar ar Syre Steller og far i skille far h		an a
 A state of the second se	en al never el construcción de la construcción de las secondas de la construcción de la construcción de la cons La	aa aan ah	la di matana di mana manana. Ma
an a		and the second	
a Angelon an angelon an an an 1971 - Angelon Angelon an an an an an an an	and a start of the second s	la gog a s	and a second
a a company a second a second A second a s A second a s	a state a production de la constance de la cons A service de la constance de la A service de la constance de la	en en en statistikken seeten st Teleforen en statistikken seeten st	^{and} an ann an Anna an 1970 - Anna Anna Anna 1980 - Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna
(1) A second se second second sec			
1. South and the second sec			
1. South and the second sec			
1. South and the second sec			
1. South and the second sec			
1. South and the second sec			
1. South and the second sec			
1. South and the second sec			
1. South and the second sec			
1. South States and			
1. South States and			
1. South States and			
1. South States and			
1. South States and			

Document Number: MS WORD Document Author: NAR Document Type: DOCUMENT Application: MS WORD PATENT

REEL: 031776 FRAME: 0806

A CONTRACTOR OF THE OWNER OF THE

÷.,

Inventor Los Zamon INVENTOR'S DECLARATION AND ASSIGNENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63) USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) Declaration Submitted With Initial Filing OR Image: Construction of the structure of the s		Attorney Docket Number	SCS-550-1656	
APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63) USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) Declaration Submitted With Initial Filing CR Declaration Submitted With Initial Filing (surcharge (37 C.F.R. § 1.16(f)) required) A Memory Device and Method of Operation of Such a Memory Device (Title of the Invention) A Memory Device and Method of Operation of Such a Memory Device (Title of the Invention) A memory Device and Method of Operation of Such a Memory Device (Title of the Invention) A s a balow named Inventor, I hardby declars that: This declaration decledad to: The effective application. A to be the other of the Invention of the Invention of a Gamma and Inventor of a Gamma and Inventor, I hardby declars that: The declaration of opinal inventor or an original joint functor original joint functor or an original joint functor or an original joint functor original joint functor original joint functor or a original joint functor or a original joint functor functor functor functor functor functor functor functor functor funct	INVENTOR'S DECI ADATION AND ASSICI			
Concentration Submitted With Initial Filing Concentration Submitted After Initial Filing (surcharge (37 C.F.R. § 1.16(f)) required) A Memory Device and Method of Operation of Such a Memory Device (Tile of the Invention) As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that: The declaration of directed to: (Tile of the Invention) As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that: The declaration of directed to: (Tile of the Invention) As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that: The document of the inventor of the Invention As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that: The document of the inventor of the Inventor of a Calmed Application number 140937,413 field of 18 September 2013 United States Application Number or PCT International application number 140937,413 field of 18 September 2014 WHEREAS, the undersigned (mechadre ASSIGNER), has made an invention in the application. In-thereby actionately peel up wylith lifes statement on the international Hereby declares at 110 Fulbourn Read Othery Hinon, Cambridge OEII BAU, United Kingdon, histe declares in the international application and to assist the inventor of a calmed meeting in inventor of a calmed meeting in inventor of a Calmed meeting in the set application and to a subsequent application and to a subsequent applications based therein the days SiGNERE, in contributer of Tan Dolares (2000) and obtrop operation of the United Nigdom, histe international altering on united above. WHEREAS, the undersigned (meehadre ASSIGNERE), to addited with the off or doring united Nigdom, histe intervity the intervity the intervity the intervity off in additionation of the set application and to a subsequent application based therein including any and all control on the inventor on a calceribed in the additionation of the set application and to a subsequent application based therein including any and all control on the meeby accomplication to patients to biointess ana				
OR Model Declaration Submitted After Initial Filing (surcharge (37 C.F.R. § 1.16(f)) required) Image: Control of Control of Control of Control of Such a Memory Device Image: Control of Control of Control of Control of Control of Such a Memory Device Image: Control of Contrel of Contrel of Contrel of C	, panang	αι ε απετιώτη πια ταργγια γκατα λιξιά θι τοργία Ο σοραίδορα ξ	f	
Declaration Submitted After Initial Filing (surcharge (37 C.F.R. § 1.16(f)) required) Image: Control of the inventor, I hereby declare that: This deciration is directed to: Image: Control of the inventor, I hereby declare that: This deciration is directed to: Image: Control of the inventor, I hereby declare that: This deciration is directed to: Image: Control of the inventor, I hereby declare that: This docination is directed to: Image: Control of the inventor, I hereby declare that: This docination is directed to: Image: Control of the inventor, I hereby declare that: This docination is directed to: Image: Control of the inventor, I hereby declare that: This docination is directed to: Image: Control of the inventor, I hereby declare that: This docination is directed to: Image: Control of the inventor, I hereby declare that: The above -item indirect hereby: Control of the inventor of the inventor of the inventor of the inventor, I hereby: Control of the inventor, I he	L_J Declaration Submitted With Initial Filing			
A Memory Device and Method of Operation of Such a Memory Device (TBill of the invention) As a below named inventor, I hereby doctare that: This doctration directed to: The dotter inventor, I hereby doctare that: This doctration directed to: The dotter inventor, I hereby doctare that: This doctration directed to: The dotter inventor OR More of the inventor Index of the inventor The dotter inventor Index of the inventor of a contract of the inventor of a contract or an original join inventor or a noriginal join inventor of a contract inventor in a toine and place of union of inventor in the inventor of a contract inventor in the application in the Application identified above. WHEREAS, Ite understand ASISINDCR by these present in hereby settings, and inventor in the inventor in a contract in the inventor in a contract in the add application, and a local application in a toi and application in a direct adverse, and the ASISINDCR by these presental hereby automatics and the inventor in a contract in thereby auton contract in a contract in a contract in the	OR			
(Tills of the Invention) As a bolow named Inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration is directed to: The ettached explication Number or PCT International application number 14037.413 The attached explication Number or PCT International application number 14037.413 The original inventor is an original joint inventor of a claimed Invention in the application. Thereby achrowedge that any will in failer statement made in this declaration is purishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of non more than five (5) years, or both. WHEREAS, the understipped (hereinater ASSIGNEC), to anorpation of the United Kingdorn, having an officer and place of business at 110 Fullourn Road Cherry Hinton, Cambridge CB1 6NJ, United Kingdorn, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the united Negation. WHEREAS, the understipped (B1 6NJ, United Kingdorn, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the United Kingdorn, as desirous of acquiring an interest in the United Kingdorn Assistication, the new poly achrowedge to the said ASSIGNEC is accossions of 170 colina: coorporation of the United Kingdorn Assistication, the reaction and a long the said application, as described in the adpression business at 110 Fullourn Road Cherry Hinton, Cambridge CB1 6NJ, United Kingdorn, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the United Kingdorn Assistication, and to the said application and a la subsequent applications based therein including any and all continuations, division, the assesses, and subsequent application based therein including any and all continuations, division, there are the advector and all continuations division. Protection of inclastical Property, Inter-American Convention Reading to Patiant, Designs and Indivision the International agreements in the internation ad application and the application asset therein including any and all continuations, division, there are an advectored and the application and to all subsequent applications and division the International	Declaration Submitted After Initial Filing (surcharge (37 C	C.F.R. § 1.16(f)) required)		
(Tills of the Invention) As a bolow named Inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration is directed to: The ettached explication Number or PCT International application number 14037.413 The attached explication Number or PCT International application number 14037.413 The original inventor is an original joint inventor of a claimed Invention in the application. Thereby achrowedge that any will in failer statement made in this declaration is purishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of non more than five (5) years, or both. WHEREAS, the understipped (hereinater ASSIGNEC), to anorpation of the United Kingdorn, having an officer and place of business at 110 Fullourn Road Cherry Hinton, Cambridge CB1 6NJ, United Kingdorn, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the united Negation. WHEREAS, the understipped (B1 6NJ, United Kingdorn, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the United Kingdorn, as desirous of acquiring an interest in the United Kingdorn Assistication, the new poly achrowedge to the said ASSIGNEC is accossions of 170 colina: coorporation of the United Kingdorn Assistication, the reaction and a long the said application, as described in the adpression business at 110 Fullourn Road Cherry Hinton, Cambridge CB1 6NJ, United Kingdorn, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the United Kingdorn Assistication, and to the said application and a la subsequent applications based therein including any and all continuations, division, the assesses, and subsequent application based therein including any and all continuations, division, there are the advector and all continuations division. Protection of inclastical Property, Inter-American Convention Reading to Patiant, Designs and Indivision the International agreements in the internation ad application and the application asset therein including any and all continuations, division, there are an advectored and the application and to all subsequent applications and division the International				
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that: The declaration is directed to: The attached application, R United States Application Number or PCT International application number 14/037,413 The above-identified application Number or PCT International application number 14/037,413 The above-identified application was made or autihotized to be made by mo. Explored and the original inventor or an original joint livenitor of a claimed invention in the application. The above-identified application was made or autihotized to be made by mo. Explored and the original inventor or an original joint livenitor of a claimed invention in the application. Thereby achnowledge that any willin (false statement mede in this declaration is purishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) gens, or boh. WHEREAS, ARM Limited charsinger ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the United Kingdom, having an office and place of business at 110 Fulbourn Road Cherry Hinton, Cambridge CB1 9AU, United Kingdom, is desirous of acquiring an infected therein. Networks, the undersigned (beterinater ASSIGNCE), a corporation of the United Kingdom, having an office and place of business at 110 Fulbourn Road Cherry Hinton, Cambridge CB1 9AU, United Kingdom, is desirous of acquiring an infected therein. Networks, and adsplication, and a livestifue patients, together with the right of priority under the furenational Comvention for the Protection of Industrial Property, inter-American Convention Relating to Plants, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the protection of Industrial Property transfers and the ASSIGNCE have add ASSIGNCE haves a subscripted and ASSIGNCE haves and regulating and industrial Property, inter-American Convention Relating to Plants, additional, and any other anternational Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, inter-American Cherve tas ASSIGNCE haves authorizes and request the Commissioner of Patens and Trademarks to suse add Lexist Patent	A Memory Device and Method of Ope	eration of Such a Memory Devi	ce	
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that: The declaration is directed to: The attached application, R United States Application Number or PCT International application number 14037,413 The attached application Number or PCT International application number 14037,413 The above-identified application was made or autinotized to be made by mo. Lobileve 1 and the original inventor or an original joint livenfor of a claimed invention in the application. Liberby achnowledge that any willin (fate statement made in this declaration is purisibible under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or implicament of on more than five (5) years, or boh. WHEREAS, ARM Limited charminater ASSIGNED, a corporation of the United Kingdom, having an office and place of business at 110 Fullourn Road Cherry Hinton, Cambridge CB1 9AU, United Kingdom, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein. WHEREAS, ARM Limited charminater ASSIGNED, a corporation of the United Kingdom, having an office and place of business at 110 Fullourn Road Cherry Hinton, Cambridge CB1 9AU, United Kingdom, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein. ressues, and substitute of the said application and ol at insultance protein of the united science in the action control of the said application, and all resulting patents, together with the right of priority under the thermation as descined in the dorest application. The the said application and all assistences and the ASSIGNEE and underster of brains and Trademarks to sause and substitute of said application, and the sast application and all resulting patents, together with the right of priority under the thermation as descined to the United States of America athress, and the ASSIGNEE te as uscessory adapter generatives. It is understood and agreed that ASSIGNEE's attorneys hinco. X vanderity e P.C. have represented only ASSIGNEE and understo to the adapter generatives. It is understood and agreed that ASSIGNEE's attorneys hinco. X vanderity and application for patient basets. ASSIGNEE's attorneys and the paref				
This declaration is directed to: This declaration is directed to: OR Oliver of the strached application Number or PCT International application number 14/037,413 filed on _28 September 2013		vention)		
The attached application, OR Image: Status Application Number or PCT International application number 14/037,413 The atow-destination was made or authorized to be made by me. 12/037,413 The atow-destination was made or authorized to be made by me. 12/037,413 The atow-destination was made or authorized to be made by me. 12/037,413 Hereks y characterized application was made or authorized to be made by me. 12/037,413 WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinatier ASSIGNOR), has made an invention in the Application idontified above. WHEREAS, ARM Limited (hereinatier ASSIGNOR), is destroup of acquiring an interest therein: NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Tam Deliers (\$10,00) and other good and valuable consideration, the received of ASSIGNEE, is accoprotion of the United Stragdom, having an office and place of business at 110 Fubourn Road Cherry Mitton, and SSIGNOR by these presents hereby selfs, assigns, and transfers unto the asid ASSIGNEE, its accossen, assigns, and transfers undo the asid ASSIGNEE, its accossen, assigns, and transfers unto the asid ASSIGNEE, its accossen, assigns, and transfers undo the asid ASSIGNEE, its accossen, assigns, and transfers and the advalation, and all resulting patients, and the first all the official or foring roundris is an induced a Property international Convention for the Protection of Induced a Property inter-Amediac advalation and the set advalation be advalation for the set advalation of the advalation of the advalation of the set advalation of the set advalation advalation is a second on the division is a second on the division is a distreset oremensing headvalation be the advalation fore t				
OR Image: States Application Number or PCT International application number 14/037,413 The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. Ibelievel am the original inventor or an original joint Inventor of a claimed invention in the application. Ihreed D. 2015 Application was made or authorized to be made by me. Ibelievel am the original inventor or an original joint Inventor of a claimed invention in the Application identified above. WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention in the Application identified above. WHEREAS, APM Limited (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention in the Application identified above. WHEREAS, APM Limited (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention in the Application identified above. WHEREAS, APM Limited (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention in the Application identified above. WHEREAS, APM Limited (harding and a later stating the Hurled States of Antier State of Anties and Targus the transition and the state application and there state application and there state application and there state application and there application and there application and there application and interest in the application and all resulting the patients, and there application and there application and there application and all resulting the Patients and Targus the Commissioner of Patients and Targus the State of Antienea and there and thereas the Assign and Industrial Models application, and all resulting the Patients and Targus the State of Antienea and thereas the Assign and Industrial Models and any other International agreements to which the tre				
Control States Application Number or PCT International application number 14037.413 164 on <u>16 September 2013</u> The above-identified application was made or autinotized to be made by me. 1 believe 1 am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. 1 beredy exclowedge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is purishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. WHEREAS, ARM Linitad (hereinafter ASSIGNCE), a corporation of the United Kingdom. having an office and place of business at 110 Fulbourn Road Cherry Hintor, Cambridge CE Hou.United Kingdom. Is desirue as darquing an interest three: NOW, THEREFORE, In consideration of Ton Doltars (310.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowedged, the said ASSIGNCR by these presents hereby set, assign, and the said ASSIGNEE is successors, assign, and all continuations, divisions, reissues, and substitutes of said application, and all insulting patents, together will the fight of priority under the international Convention factures is assign, and legal representatives, and the ASSIGNEE, is successors, assign, and legal representatives and trademarks to issue said classification. There's an ASSIGNEE, is successors, assign, and legal representatives, and with reset to this firmeration. ASSIGNEE's atometica adheres, and the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assign, and legal representatives, and with reset to the invention. ASSIGNEE's atometica tars at the interest upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its audocase and legal representatives, deemed easert in the invention. ASSIGNEE's atometica adheres, and the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assign, and legal representatives, and without thret remunestion, in and to any improvements, and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or related to be aid Invention: ASSIGNEE's atometica	The attached application,			
filed on 25 Beptember 2013 The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. Ibelieve I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. Ihereby extremely willing it is statement mode in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention in the Application identified above. WHEREAS, ARM Limited (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), and other good and valuable consideration, the source of business at 110 Fulbourn Road Cherry Hinton. Cambridge CBI NU, Unide Kingdom, is discissed and unarbable consideration, the source and place of business at 110 Fulbourn Road Cherry Hinton. Cambridge CBI NU, Unide Kingdom, is discissed and transfers unit the said ASSIGNER by these presents hereby sells, assigna, and transfers unit the said ASSIGNER by these presents hereby sells, assigna, and transfers unit the said ASSIGNER by these placetains and and transfers unit the said ASSIGNER by these placetains on the United States of America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in the directer Plant to ASSIGNER, files and ASSIGNER by these ASSIGNER countries and regulations, division, reissue, and aubstitutes of said application, and all resulting patients, Degether with the right of priority under and or other international agreements to which here that advarts and theres and theres and theres and reademarks to issue said Leafter Plant to ASIGNER by the ASSIGNER by these ASSIGNER by the advartational agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNER by the ASSIGNER by the advartadvarta and reget presenstatives, and without further remuneration,				
The above-identified application was made or autinotized to be made by me. Libeleve 1 am the original inventor or an original joint Inventor of a claimed Invention in the application. I herely acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or Imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. WHEREAS, the understigned (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention in the Application identified above. WHEREAS, ARM Limited (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), is desirous of acquiring an interest herein. NOW, THEREFORE, In consideration of The Dollare (510.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNNE and Interest in the United States of America and I foreign in countries, in and to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all subscreamed on advaluable consideration, there aceipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNNE in and to the inventor of a claim and in continuations, divisions, in early the international agreements is subscreamed and adstable to additional and to the inventor of a claim and the united state of America and proceention for the Protection of Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to the said ASSIGNNE in the addition and applications and to adjust a Models, and any other international agreements to subscreamed and to a SSIGNNE. For its interest as ASSIGNNE, the successors, assigns, and legal representatives, it is understood and agreed this and to the finventor as a ASSIGNNE. It is successors, assigns, and legal representatives, it is understood and agreed this inventitor. ASSIGNNE hereby agrees to t	United States Application Number or PCT International application nur	mber <u>14/037,413</u>		
I beleve I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I beleve I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention is purishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention in the Application identified above. WHEREAS, ARM Limited (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the United Kingdorn, having an office and place of business at 110 Fulbourn Road Cherry Hinton, Cambridge CB1 9NJ, United Kingdorn, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein; OVX, THEERES, ASSIGNEE ND, United Kingdorn, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein; OVX, THEERES, ASSIGNET ND, United Kingdorn, is desirous of an advalueb consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presentaitives, assign, and transfers unto the said ASSIGNEE is successore, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNET Senter by and all continues and all continuations, divisions, elesues, and a substitutes of said application and to all subsequent applications based therein including any and all continuations, divisions, the ASSIGNEE is successore, assigns, and legal representatives. It is undersido and argred in the ASSIGNEE Station of Name and Stations of Xandarhy P.C. have represented with the right of proting under international Convention for the Protection of industrial Property, Inter-America Convention for patients, Designs and industrial Models, and any other international convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-America, and MaSIGNOR herein agrees to tansfer a like interest upon request of ASSIGNEE is successore, assigns, and legal representatives, deerm	filed on26 September 2013			
i hereby acknowledge that any wilkul false statement made in this declaration is purishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or Imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter ASSIGNER), has made an invention in the Application identified above. WHEREAS, ARM Limited (hereinafter ASSIGNER), a corporation of the United Kingdom, having an office and place of business at 110 Fulbourn Road Cherry Hinton, Cambridge CB1 SNJ, United Kingdom, is desirous of acquining an interest interch. NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dolters (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledge (the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereins, and transfers unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assign, and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign agrunt all continuations, divisors, reissues, and subatitudes of said application, and to all aubsequent applications based thereon including any and all continuations, divisors, reissues, and subatitudes of said application, and the assiGNOR hereby authorizes and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Lates Patent to ASSIGNEE, its Successors, assigns, and legal representatives. It is understood and agreed that ASSIGNEE'S attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have represented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to represent only ASSIGNEE with respect to his invention. ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon request of said ASSIGNEE. Its successors, assigns, and legal representatives. It is understood and agreed that ASSIGNEE'S attorneys ASSIGNEE'S Reserves and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of a related to the said invention, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon request of said ASSIGNEE. Its successors, assigns, and legal representatives. It is understood and agreed that ASSIGNEE'S attorneys Agrees to transfer a SSIGNEE'S Moree agrees to th	The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.			
by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinsfler ASSIGNOR), has made an invention in the Application identified above. WHEREAS, APM Limited (hereinsfler ASSIGNOR), has made an invention in the Application identified above. WHEREAS, APM Limited (hereinsfler ASSIGNOR), has made an invention in the Application identified above. WHEREAS, APM Limited (hereinsfler ASSIGNOR), has made an invention in the Application identified above. WHEREAS, APM Limited (hereinsfler ASSIGNOR), a corporation of the United Kingdom, having an office and place of business at 110 Fulbourn Road Cherry Hinton, Cambridge CB1 9NJ, United Kingdom, is desirous of acquiring an interest interest. WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the suid ASSIGNEE. Its successors, assigns, and lot for the international addeptication, and all resulting addeptications, and all exclusing paternst. together with the right of priority under the International agreements to which the United States of America acheres, and the ASSIGNOEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives. It is understood and agreed that ASSIGNOE hereby agrees to Associate any papers by ASSIGNEE is successors, assigns, and legal representatives, it is understood and agreed that ASSIGNOE hereby agrees to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and the ASSIGNEE is and will continue to representatives. It is understood and agreed this invention: ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and the ASSIGNEE's at therein a and to any improvements, and applications for patients based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, upon request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred; and ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, upon request of ASSIGNE				
WHEREAS, ARM Limited (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the United Kingdom, having an office and place of business at 110 Fulbourn Road Cherry Hinton, Cambridge CB1 8NJ, United Kingdom, is desiruus of acquiring an interest therein; NOW, THEREPORE, in consideration of Ten Doltars (S10,00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unit here said ASSIGNEE; its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNET, the and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in the afforesiat application, and is all esplication, and said application and to all subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, and substitutes of said application, and all resulting patents, together with the right of privaly under the International Generation for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-America Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNE estimation as ASSIGNEE; its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the under the said ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention. ASSIGNET, this interest as ASSIGNEE; its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred; and ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention. ASSIGNEE's and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or related to the said inven		n is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001		
WHEREAS, ARM Limited (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the United Kingdom, having an office and place of business at 110 Fulbourn Road Cherry Hinton, Cambridge CB1 8NJ, United Kingdom, is desiruus of acquiring an interest therein; NOW, THEREPORE, in consideration of Ten Doltars (S10,00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unit here said ASSIGNEE; its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNET, the and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in the afforesiat application, and is all esplication, and said application and to all subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, and substitutes of said application, and all resulting patents, together with the right of privaly under the International Generation for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-America Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNE estimation as ASSIGNEE; its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the under the said ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention. ASSIGNET, this interest as ASSIGNEE; its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred; and ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention. ASSIGNEE's and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or related to the said inven			***************************************	
Cherry Hinton, Cambridge CB1 8NJ, United Kingdom, is desirous of acquiring an interest thereit; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, and to the sisted sequent applications based thereon including any and all confluctations, divisions, reissues, and substitutes of said application, and all resulting patents, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other International agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEC. This Interest as ASSIGNEE is successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or related to the said Invention; ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred; and ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, upon request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred; and ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and the benefacting of t				
acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives. ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in the droresaid application, and to the said application and to all subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, and substitutes of said application and all resulting patents, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and legal representatives. It is understood and agreed that ASSIGNEE attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have represented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to represent only ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention; ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives. It is understood and agreed that ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to the invention Residence for and applications and the partecting of little thereto in ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, upon request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives. Assign execute any improvements, and applications and the perfecting of little thereto in ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE, for the filing ad graning of foreign applications and the perfecting of little thereto in ASSIGNEE. Bo <t< td=""><td>Cherry Hinton, Cambridge CB1 9NJ, United Kingdom, is desirous of acquirin</td><td>ig an Interest therein;</td><td></td></t<>	Cherry Hinton, Cambridge CB1 9NJ, United Kingdom, is desirous of acquirin	ig an Interest therein;		
ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred; and ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, upon request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred; and ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE. AGREED and executed as noted below: LEGAL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR: (E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Surname) Bo Chereby agrees is a noted below: LIGAL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR: (E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Surname) Bo Chereby agrees is a noted below: LIGAL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR: (E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Surname) Bo Chereby agrees is a noted below: LIGAL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR: (E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Surname) Bo Chereby agrees is a noted below: Bo Chereby agrees is a noted below in the perfection on the <u>1</u> supplemental sheet(s) PTO/AIA/10 attached hereto (Page 1 of 2)	acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells, assigns representatives, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in the United Sta in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all subsequent reissues, and substitutes of said application, and all resulting patents, togeth Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Pate to which the United States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNOR hereby issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its su that ASSIGNEE'S attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have represented only	and transfers unto the said ASSIGNEE, its sates of America and all foreign countries, in all tapplications based thereon including any an er with the right of priority under the internations, Designs and Industrial Models, and any authorizes and requests the Commissioner of cocessors, assigns, and legal representatives.	successors, assigns, and legal not to the invention as described at all continuations, divisions, onal Convention for the other international agreements f Patents and Trademarks to . It is understood and agreed	
full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred; and ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE. AGREED and executed as noted below: LEGAL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR: (E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Surname) Bo Zheng Inventor's Signature: Date: [3] Additional Inventors are being named on the 1 supplemental sheet(s) PTO/AIA/10 attached hereto (Page 1 of 2) SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET FOR DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT ADDITIONAL INVENTOR(S) Supplemental Sheet (for PTO/AIA/108/09) [X] TICK TO INDICATE ADDITIONAL INVENTORS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET Supplemental Sheet (for PTO/AIA/108/09)	ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon request of said AS further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for pater	nts based thereon, growing out of or related to	o the said invention;	
filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE. AGREED and executed as noted below: LEGAL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR: (E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Surname) Bo Zheng Inventor's Signature: Date: [3] Additional Inventors are being named on the 1 supplemental sheet(s) PTO/AIA/10 attached hereto (Page 1 of 2) SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET FOR DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT [X] TICK TO INDICATE ADDITIONAL INVENTORS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET		isors, assigns, and legal representatives, dee	med essential to ASSIGNEE'S	
LEGAL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR: (E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Surname) Bo Zheng Inventor's Signature: Date: [3] Additional Inventors are being named on the 1 supplemental sheet(s) PTO/AIA/10 attached hereto (Page 1 of 2) SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET FOR DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT ADDITIONAL INVENTOR(S) Supplemental Sheet (for PTO/AIA/108/09) [X] TICK TO INDICATE ADDITIONAL INVENTORS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET	filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.			
(E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Surname) Zheng Bo Zheng Inventor's Signature: Date: [3] Additional Inventors are being named on the 1 supplemental sheet(s) PTO/AIA/10 attached hereto (Page 1 of 2) SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET FOR DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT ADDITIONAL INVENTOR(S) Supplemental Sheet (for PTO/AIA/108/09) [X] TICK TO INDICATE ADDITIONAL INVENTORS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET	} 			
Inventor's Signature: Date: [3] Additional Inventors are being named on the 1 supplemental sheet(s) PTO/AIA/10 attached hereto (Page 1 of 2) SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET FOR DECLARATION ADDITIONAL INVENTOR(S) Supplemental Sheet (for PTO/AIA//08/09) [X] TICK TO INDICATE ADDITIONAL INVENTORS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET	X	imame)		
[3] Additional Inventors are being named on the 1 supplemental sheet(s) PTO/AIA/10 attached hereto (Page 1 of 2) SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET FOR DECLARATION ADDITIONAL INVENTOR(S) AND ASSIGNMENT [X] TICK TO INDICATE ADDITIONAL INVENTORS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET	Во		Zheng	
(Page 1 of 2) SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET FOR DECLARATION ADDITIONAL INVENTOR(S) AND ASSIGNMENT Supplemental Sheet (for PTO/AIA//08/09) [X] TICK TO INDICATE ADDITIONAL INVENTORS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET	Inventor's Signature:	Date:		
(Page 1 of 2) SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET FOR DECLARATION ADDITIONAL INVENTOR(S) AND ASSIGNMENT Supplemental Sheet (for PTO/AIA//08/09) [X] TICK TO INDICATE ADDITIONAL INVENTORS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET				
AND ASSIGNMENT Supplemental Sheet (for PTO/AIA//08/09)			tacneo nereto	
AND ASSIGNMENT Supplemental Sheet (for PTO/AIA//08/09)				
AND ASSIGNMENT Supplemental Sheet (for PTO/AIA//08/09)				
AND ASSIGNMENT Supplemental Sheet (for PTO/AIA//08/09)	SIDDI EMENTAL QUEET EAD DEAL ADATION	ADDITIONAL INVENTOR	1	
			1	
	[X] TICK TO INDICATE ADDITIONAL INVENTORS ON AD	DITIONAL SHEET	1297291	

,

PATENT REEL: 031776 FRAME: 0807

Nixon &	Vanderhye	P.C. (10/99)
		ned/Foreign)

(Page 2 of 2)

Legal Name of Additional Joint Inventor, if any:	
(E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Surname) Jungtae	Kwon
Inventor's Signature:	Date:
Legal Name of Additional Joint Inventor, if any:	
(E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Sumame)	
Gus	Yeung
Inventor's Signature:	Date: 19/18/2013
Legal Name of Additional Joint Inventor, If any:	
(E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Surname)	
Yew () Keong	Chong
Inventor's Signature:	Date: 10/18/2013
	7 7

Document Name: US DECLARATION - New 31 January 2008

Document Number: MS WORD Document Author: NAR Document Type: DOCUMENT Application: MS WORD PATENT REEL: 031776 FRAME: 0808

RECORDED: 12/13/2013

Serial No.

Page 2